

CNR-MHSN02-001465-2025

R.C.S. NO. 187/2025

Exh.

ISSUES

'S'

1. Whether the suit property is correctly described in the plaint ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is in settled possession of suit property ?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that, the defendants are trying to obstruct his possession over his property?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction as prayed ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for mandatory injunction as prayed ?
6. What order and decree?

Place : Sangli.

Date : 03/11/2025.

(Rohini S. Patil)

Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division, Sangli.